Stuart Jones

Vice President for Advancement and Enrollment Management at Southern Utah University Cedar City, UT, US

An administrator who specializes in donor relations, fundraising and student enrollment

Biography

Stuart Jones serves as vice president for advancement and enrollment management at Southern Utah University and is responsible for the development and alumni relations efforts of the University. Jones currently directs the campus?s most ambitious fundraising effort to date: "The Future is Rising? campaign? a \$100 million initiative seeking to increase funding for scholarships and endowments, enrich the student experience at SUU, and enhance campus facilities and amenities. In addition to his work in higher education, Jones also practiced law with one of Utah's largest and oldest statewide law firms, worked as a judicial clerk for the United States Court of Claims in Washington, D.C., and served as a political campaign director for two successful U.S. Senate campaigns. He returned to SUU as the vice president for advancement in 2007, having served in similar positions at two northern California universities. Jones earned a bachelor?s degree in political science from Southern Utah University, as well as a Master?s of Public Administration and a Juris Doctorate from the University of Utah. He also holds an MBA from Utah State University.

Industry Expertise

Education/Learning, Legal Services, Business Services, Fund-Raising

Areas of Expertise

Legal Services, Higher Education , Advancement , Enrollment Management, Public Administration and Management, Fundraising, Alumni Relations

Affiliations

Utah Summer Games Board of Governors

Education

University of Utah J.D. Law

Utah State University
M.B.A. Business Administration

University of Utah M.P.A. Public Administration

Southern Utah University B.S. Political Science

Accomplishments

Man of the Year Cedar City Chamber of Commerce

Please click here to view the full profile.

This profile was created by **Expertfile**.